
I.S.G.A. 2019        Held at St Catherine’s School, Bramley, Guildford 

                 on 1, 2 & 3 March 2019 

Results – OVER 13 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 501 Kate Larard 9.00 7.20 7.20 0.00 23.40 66           

 502 Io Rock 0.00 7.20 7.00 7.60 21.80 67           

 503 Charlotte Gowers 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.70 7.70 74           

 504 Isabel Whitburn 9.30 7.90 7.80 7.75 32.75 54           

 505 Inarah Manji 9.20 9.00 8.30 8.65 35.15 16           

 506 Anya Dhesi 9.40 8.00 8.50 8.00 33.90 32           

 501 Kate Larard 9.00 7.20 7.20 0.00 23.40 66   31.55 12   164.45 12 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 513 Isobel Bentley 9.10 7.95 8.45 7.95 33.45 40           

 514 Isobel Eastes 9.20 8.15 8.15 7.45 32.95 47 =         

 515 Florence (Flossie) Ward 8.80 7.85 8.35 7.85 32.85 50 =         

 516 Andrea Wiggins 9.50 8.30 8.95 8.50 35.25 14           

 517 Marguerite Besse 9.10 8.05 8.20 8.50 33.85 33           

 518 Walton Mathilde 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

  Total of top 4 36.90 32.45 33.95 32.80    34.65 3   170.75 8 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 519 Sophia Poppleston 9.40 7.50 8.15 7.85 32.90 49           

 520 Mia Tompkins 9.60 7.85 8.00 7.85 33.30 42           

 521 Molly Coates 9.40 8.10 7.80 7.90 33.20 43           

 522 Amelia Daley 9.50 8.70 8.60 8.60 35.40 13           

 523 Miranda Conn 9.90 8.30 8.45 9.00 35.65 9 =         

 524 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

  Total of top 4 38.40 32.95 33.20 33.35    35.60 1   173.50 5 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

North London Collegiate SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 525 Serena Shah 8.50 7.45 7.35 7.75 31.05 59 =         

 526 Cara Chedid 0.00 0.00 7.90 8.30 16.20 72           

 527 Luna Williamson 8.90 7.85 7.90 7.45 32.10 57           

 528 Olivia Lake 8.60 7.60 7.10 7.85 31.15 58           

 529 Camilla de Pourbaix 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

 530 Sophia Waller 9.50 9.00 8.55 8.40 35.45 12           

  Total of top 4 35.50 31.90 31.70 32.30    31.45 14   162.85 14 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 531 Chloe Leigh 8.70 8.15 7.85 0.00 24.70 64 =         

 532 Eleanor Delaney 8.70 7.95 0.00 8.15 24.80 63           

 533 Stephanie Madden 0.00 0.00 8.35 8.45 16.80 71           

 534 Emily Delaney 9.40 8.95 8.50 8.05 34.90 18           

 535 Emma Bevis 8.90 8.50 8.35 8.75 34.50 25 =         

 536 Camille White 9.60 8.65 8.60 8.35 35.20 15           

  Total of top 4 36.60 34.25 33.80 33.70    34.05 6   172.40 7 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

City of London SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 537 Hannah Stephenson  0.00 0.00 7.55 0.00 7.55 75           

 538 Giulia Laghezza 9.00 7.90 0.00 7.80 24.70 64 =         

 539 Emily Hall  8.90 8.25 7.90 7.95 33.00 46           

 540 Catrin Morris  9.40 8.15 7.95 8.60 34.10 29           

 541 Miranda Cook  8.50 7.60 8.75 8.65 33.50 39           

 542 Daisy Lancaster  9.30 8.60 7.85 8.80 34.55 22 =         

  Total of top 4 36.60 32.90 32.45 34.00    31.95 10   167.90 10 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 543 Alessia Lowcock 9.00 0.00 0.00 8.85 17.85 68           

 544 Jess Collins 9.20 8.30 8.15 0.00 25.65 61           

 545 Amelie Lloyd 0.00 8.30 8.00 9.00 25.30 62           

 546 Josie Zillig 9.10 9.00 8.40 8.20 34.70 20           

 547 Issey Mais 8.90 8.10 8.10 8.50 33.60 37           

 548 Georgie Forbes 9.20 8.30 8.35 8.70 34.55 22 =         

  Total of top 4 36.50 33.90 33.00 35.05    34.30 4   172.75 6 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 549 Kirsten Littleford 8.60 8.20 8.15 7.90 32.85 50 =         

 550 Grace Pavett 8.40 8.15 8.15 8.00 32.70 55           

 551 Claudia Spanier 0.00 7.85 7.25 0.00 15.10 73           

 552 Maddy Dean 8.70 8.30 8.05 7.75 32.80 52 =         

 553 Jasmine Steyne 9.10 8.00 8.00 7.95 33.05 45           

 554 Lianna Mustafa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

  Total of top 4 34.80 32.65 32.35 31.60    31.50 13   162.90 13 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 555 Olivia Secker  9.20 9.20 8.65 8.60 35.65 9 =         

 556 Annabel Lloyd 8.50 8.20 8.65 8.20 33.55 38           

 557 Natalia Cynk 9.00 8.40 8.15 8.50 34.05 30           

 558 Harriet Fuller  9.40 8.50 8.65 8.50 35.05 17           

 559 Rosie Bignell  9.60 8.75 9.15 8.85 36.35 3           

 560 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

  Total of top 4 37.20 34.85 35.10 34.45    34.10 5   175.70 2 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 561 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

 562 Maddie Towers 9.40 9.30 8.85 8.70 36.25 4           

 563 Lily March 9.10 8.35 9.25 8.80 35.50 11           

 564 Hattie Theobald 9.60 9.10 8.85 8.45 36.00 7           

 565 Sierra Payne 9.20 9.15 9.10 8.70 36.15 6           

 566 Emily Odunsi 9.90 9.70 9.30 9.05 37.95 1           

  Total of top 4 38.10 37.25 36.50 35.25    35.20 2   182.30 1 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 567 Morgan Gruber 9.00 0.00 0.00 8.30 17.30 69           

 568 Emily Cooper 0.00 8.30 8.55 0.00 16.85 70           

 569 Kate Lee 9.60 8.45 7.70 8.00 33.75 34 =         

 570 Vicky Browne 9.30 9.20 8.95 8.50 35.95 8           

 571 Issy Cox 9.50 8.65 8.70 8.00 34.85 19           

 572 Celeste Savage 9.20 9.15 7.60 8.45 34.40 27           

  Total of top 4 37.60 35.45 33.90 33.25    33.35 7   173.55 4 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School Netherlands SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 573 Femke van der Hem 9.30 8.30 7.40 7.95 32.95 47 =         

 574 Anna Minton 8.30 8.10 8.40 8.00 32.80 52 =         

 575 Toni Jardine 9.50 8.50 8.25 8.30 34.55 22 =         

 
576 

Claudia del Rio del 

Gardo  9.10 8.55 7.85 8.25 33.75 34 =         

 577 Isabel van Zoest  9.20 8.80 8.25 8.25 34.50 25 =         

 578 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

  Total of top 4 37.10 34.15 32.75 32.80    31.70 11   168.50 9 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Helen & St Katharine SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 579 Phoebe Reid 8.50 7.65 7.65 7.25 31.05 59 =         

 580 Tali Roche 9.30 8.50 8.10 7.25 33.15 44           

 581 Olivia Hall 9.00 8.10 8.50 7.80 33.40 41           

 582 Millie Jones 8.90 7.85 7.95 7.50 32.20 56           

 583 Lucy Hopkins 9.10 8.65 8.55 7.70 34.00 31           

 584 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

   Total of top 4 36.30 33.10 33.10 30.25    32.90 8   165.65 11 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 591 Natalie Mak 9.20 8.35 8.20 7.95 33.70 36           

 592 Milly Francis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 76 =         

 593 Lorien Stapleton 9.10 8.50 8.55 8.20 34.35 28           

 594 Ellie Gadd 9.00 8.55 8.65 8.45 34.65 21           

 595 Grace Davison 9.40 9.55 8.70 8.55 36.20 5           

 596 Chelsea Foote 9.30 9.20 9.25 8.65 36.40 2           

   Total of top 4 37.00 35.80 35.15 33.85    32.65 9   174.45 3 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total 

All Stars SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 507 Amelia Delaney, Habs 9.30 8.05 8.15 7.90 33.40 1  

          

          

          

          

          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Haberdashers' 

Aske's 
9.6 10.45 10 4 34.05 

 
34.05 6 

 

City of 

London 
8.2 10.4 9.35 4 31.95 

 
31.95 10 

 

Tormead 10.6 10.1 10.5 4 35.20 
 

35.20 2 
 

NLCS 8.5 9.8 9.35 4 31.65 -0.2 31.45 14 
Underwear 

x 2 

Putney 9.7 10 10.6 4 34.30 
 

34.30 4 
 

St Catherine's 9.7 10.15 8.8 4 32.65 
 

32.65 9 
 

Queenswood 8.8 9.4 9.3 4 31.50 
 

31.50 13 
 

St Helen &  

St Katherine 
9.6 9.7 9.6 4 32.90 

 
32.90 8 

 

Wycombe 

Abbey 
8.8 9.45 9.3 4 31.55 

 
31.55 12 

 

Guildford 

High 
9.5 10 9.85 4 33.35 

 
33.35 7 

 

BSB 10 10.45 10.2 4 34.65 
 

34.65 3 
 

Royal 

Masonic 
10.7 10.5 10.4 4 35.60 

 
35.60 1 

 

Kent College 9.2 10.7 10.2 4 34.10 
 

34.10 5 
 

BSN 8 9.9 9.8 4 31.70 
 

31.70 11 
 

 

 

OVER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

566 Emily Odunsi Tormead 37.95 1   

596 Chelsea Foote St Catherine's 36.40 2   



559 Rosie Bignell  Kent College 36.35 3   

562 Maddie Towers Tormead 36.25 4   

595 Grace Davison St Catherine's 36.20 5   

565 Sierra Payne Tormead 36.15 6   

564 Hattie Theobald Tormead 36.00 7   

570 Vicky Browne Guildford High 35.95 8   

523 Miranda Conn Royal Masonic 35.65 9 = 

555 Olivia Secker  Kent College 35.65 9 = 

563 Lily March Tormead 35.50 11   

530 Sophia Waller North London Collegiate 35.45 12   

522 Amelia Daley Royal Masonic 35.40 13   

516 Andrea Wiggins British School of Brussels 35.25 14   

536 Camille White Haberdashers' Aske's 35.20 15   

505 Inarah Manji Wycombe Abbey 35.15 16   

558 Harriet Fuller  Kent College 35.05 17   

534 Emily Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 34.90 18   

571 Issy Cox Guildford High 34.85 19   

546 Josie Zillig Putney High 34.70 20   

594 Ellie Gadd St Catherine's 34.65 21   

542 Daisy Lancaster  City of London Girls 34.55 22 = 

548 Georgie Forbes Putney High 34.55 22 = 

575 Toni Jardine British School in the Netherlands 34.55 22 = 

535 Emma Bevis Haberdashers' Aske's 34.50 25 = 

577 Isabel van Zoest  British School in the Netherlands 34.50 25 = 

572 Celeste Savage Guildford High 34.40 27   

593 Lorien Stapleton St Catherine's 34.35 28   

540 Catrin Morris  City of London Girls 34.10 29   

557 Natalia Cynk Kent College 34.05 30   

583 Lucy Hopkins St Helen & St Katharine 34.00 31   

506 Anya Dhesi Wycombe Abbey 33.90 32   

517 Marguerite Besse British School of Brussels 33.85 33   

569 Kate Lee Guildford High 33.75 34 = 

576 

Claudia del Rio del 

Gardo  British School in the Netherlands 33.75 34 = 

591 Natalie Mak St Catherine's 33.70 36   

547 Issey Mais Putney High 33.60 37   

556 Annabel Lloyd Kent College 33.55 38   

541 Miranda Cook  City of London Girls 33.50 39   

513 Isobel Bentley British School of Brussels 33.45 40   

581 Olivia Hall St Helen & St Katharine 33.40 41   

520 Mia Tompkins Royal Masonic 33.30 42   

521 Molly Coates Royal Masonic 33.20 43   

580 Tali Roche St Helen & St Katharine 33.15 44   

553 Jasmine Steyne Queenswood 33.05 45   

539 Emily Hall  City of London Girls 33.00 46   

514 Isobel Eastes British School of Brussels 32.95 47 = 

573 Femke van der Hem British School in the Netherlands 32.95 47 = 

519 Sophia Poppleston Royal Masonic 32.90 49   

515 Florence (Flossie) Ward British School of Brussels 32.85 50 = 

549 Kirsten Littleford Queenswood 32.85 50 = 

552 Maddy Dean Queenswood 32.80 52 = 



574 Anna Minton British School in the Netherlands 32.80 52 = 

504 Isabel Whitburn Wycombe Abbey 32.75 54   

550 Grace Pavett Queenswood 32.70 55   

582 Millie Jones St Helen & St Katharine 32.20 56   

527 Luna Williamson North London Collegiate 32.10 57   

528 Olivia Lake North London Collegiate 31.15 58   

525 Serena Shah North London Collegiate 31.05 59 = 

579 Phoebe Reid St Helen & St Katharine 31.05 59 = 

544 Jess Collins Putney High 25.65 61   

545 Amelie Lloyd Putney High 25.30 62   

532 Eleanor Delaney Haberdashers' Aske's 24.80 63   

531 Chloe Leigh Haberdashers' Aske's 24.70 64 = 

538 Giulia Laghezza City of London Girls 24.70 64 = 

501 Kate Larard Wycombe Abbey 23.40 66   

502 Io Rock Wycombe Abbey 21.80 67   

543 Alessia Lowcock Putney High 17.85 68   

567 Morgan Gruber Guildford High 17.30 69   

568 Emily Cooper Guildford High 16.85 70   

533 Stephanie Madden Haberdashers' Aske's 16.80 71   

526 Cara Chedid North London Collegiate 16.20 72   

551 Claudia Spanier Queenswood 15.10 73   

503 Charlotte Gowers Wycombe Abbey 7.70 74   

537 Hannah Stephenson  City of London Girls 7.55 75   

 

 

OVER 13      Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 182.30 1 

Kent College 175.70 2 

St Catherine's 174.45 3 

Guildford High 173.55 4 

Royal Masonic 173.50 5 

Putney High 172.75 6 

Haberdashers' Aske's 172.40 7 

British School of Brussels 170.75 8 

British School in the Netherlands 168.50 9 

City of London Girls 167.90 10 

St Helen & St Katharine 165.65 11 

Wycombe Abbey 164.45 12 

Queenswood 162.90 13 

North London Collegiate 162.85 14 

 


